TABLE B

Persons Designated as "Trustee" in 1848 City of Boston Tax

Name
Last
Adams
Amory
Amory
Andrew
Andrews
Appleton
Appleton
Bean
Blake
Blake
Blaney
Borland
Bourne
Bowditch
Bowditch
Bowditch
Bradlee
Brooks
Brooks
Cochran
Codman
Cotting
Crehore
Curtis
Davis
Dawes
Dehon
Dexter
Dorr
Ellis
Fuller
Gardiner
Gardner
Gerard
Goodwin
Goodwin
Gorham
Gray
Greele
Hale
Hall
Hardy
Harris

(With persons identified as Boston Trustees in Table A Bolded)

First
William
William
William
John A.

Nathan
Robert
Aaron H
Edward
Samuel P.
Charles P.
John

Ezra A.
Nathaniel I.
J. Ingersoll

Samuel
Lucien B.
Peter C.
Geo. W.
Henry
Amos
Isaac N.
Charles P.
Thomas
Henry
William

Charles H.
George
S.P.
William H.
John L.
James W.
Nathaniel
Ozias
Benjamin
William
Samuel
Nathan
John A.
Alpheus
S.D.

Rolls

Last

Dexter

Elliot
Mason

Robins

"others"

Amory

"others"
"others"
Pickering
Darling

Clark
"others"

"others"

First

G.M.

R.M.

Charles
E.W.

Real
$5,000
$7,000

$46,000
$8,000

$4,600
$84,000
$35,000
$6,000

$20,000
$20,000
$17,000
$7,000
$5,000
$36,000
$12,600
$6,400
$41,000

$27,400
$4,500

$5,800
$19,000

$34,000
$15,000
$46,500

Personal

$18,000
$85,000
$17,000
$19,000

$9,500

$520,000

$12,000
$33,000

$10,000

$4,600

$54,000
$8,000
$6,000
$7,500

$5,000
$15,000

$10,000
$30,000

$12,000
$7,000
$17,000
$4,000

$9,000



Haskell Elisha $16,000

Henshaw S. "others" $12,000
Hobbs Prentiss $9,000
Homer Russell $65,000 $50,000
Homer Russell $70,500 $50,000
Hooper William Amory S. $20,000

Howard Benjamin $6,000
Ireland William H. $6,000
Jackson Lydia $36,000
Jackson Patrick T. $6,000

Jackson Charles Jr. "others" $7,800
Jackson James $4,000

Johonnot George S. Treadwell J.W. $12,900

Josselyn Lewis $15,000

Kingsley Elias $5,000
Lamb Thomas $10,000
Lee Jeremiah $10,000
Lombard Ammi C. $32,600

Loring John J. "others" $12,900

Loring Charles G. Loring F.C. $21,000 $16,000
Loring Charles G. $44,000
Loring Reynolds $23,000

Loring Reynolds $8,000
Loring Edward G. Boott F.C. $10,000 $80,000
Lowell John A. $10,500
Lowell John A. Brooks E. $12,000
Mansfield Isaac N. $12,000

May Samuel $7,000
McLellan William H. Eaton W.S. $9,000

Merrill James C. Foster J.H. $23,000
Mills James K. Mills C.H.

Minot William $37,000

Minot William Adan J.R. $146,200

Minot William Rogers H.B. $58,500

Minot William Hubbard S. $7,000
Morey George $21,900 $11,000
Morey George $20,000
Paige LW, Cotting A. $23,700

Paine Charles C. $4,000
Paine Robert T. "others" $9,000

Parker Peter C. Shimmin William $122,400 $170,000
Parker Peter C. Shimmin William $155,000
Parker Charles Henry $5,000
Parsons Thomas $5,000
Patton William Williams J. $4,800

Perkins Thomas H. "others" $4,000 $1,000
Phillips Jonathan $10,000

Pope Charles $10,000

Quincy Josiah Jr. $40,000

Quincy Josiah Jr. $17,000 $28,000



Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Reed
Russell
Sargent
Sargent
Sears
Seaver
Shaw
Shimmin
Shipley
Simonds
Smith
Snow
Soule
Soule
Sprague
Stedman
Stevens
Sturgis
Sturgis
Sturgis
Sullivan
Sumner
Tappan
Tibbetts
Thacher
Thacher
Walley
Waterston
Watts
Wetmore
Wetmore
Whitney
Williams
Winchester
Wright

Josiah Jr.
Josiah Jr.
Josiah Jr.
Josiah Jr.

Nathaniel P.
Henry
George W.
Charles
Benjamin
Lemuel
William
Simon G.
Franklin
Charles
Gideon
Richard
Richard
Charles
Josiah Jr.
William
Russell
Russell
Russell
Richard
William H.
John

John C.
George M.
Charles
Samuel H.
Rober
Francis O.
Thomas
Thomas
Joseph
George Foster
William P.
Winslow

$80,000
$51,600
$30,000
Dehon $15,200
Henchman D.
"others"
$41,500
$5,500
Parker P.
"others" $50,000
"others" $11,400
$6,600
$6,600
"others"
$22,000
Sprague C.J. $7,400
$6,200
$19,200
"others" $10,000
$11,100
$4,000
"others"
"others" $51,000
"others"
Curtis B.R.

$5,000

$8,000
$7,000

$8,000
$5,000
$48,500

$23,000
$11,000
$12,000

$11,000
$4,000

$10,000
$8,000
$14,000

$5,000
$4,500
$6,000
$6,400
$4,000
$57,000
$5,000

$1,736,500 $2,023,300

From: List of Persons, Copartnerships, and Corporations, Who Were Taxed Twenty-Five Dollars

and Upwards in the City of Boston in the Year 1848 (1849)




