## **TABLE B**

## Persons Designated as "Trustee" in 1848 City of Boston Tax Rolls

(With persons identified as Boston Trustees in Table A Bolded)

Name					
Last	First	Last	First	Real	Personal
Adams	William			\$5,000	
Amory	William	Dexter	G.M.	\$7,000	
Amory	William				\$18,000
Andrew	John A.			\$46,000	
Andrews		Elliot		\$8,000	\$85,000
Appleton	Nathan				\$17,000
Appleton	Robert	Mason	R.M.		\$19,000
Bean	Aaron H			\$4,600	
Blake	Edward	Robins	R.	\$84,000	\$9,500
Blake	Samuel P.			\$35,000	
Blaney	Charles P.			\$6,000	
Borland	John	"others"			\$520,000
Bourne	Ezra A.			\$20,000	
Bowditch	Nathaniel I.				\$12,000
Bowditch	J. Ingersoll				\$33,000
Bowditch		Amory		\$20,000	
Bradlee	Samuel			\$17,000	\$10,000
Brooks	Lucien B.			\$7,000	
Brooks	Peter C.				\$4,600
Cochran	Geo. W.			\$5,000	
Codman	Henry			\$36,000	
Cotting	Amos				\$54,000
Crehore	Isaac N.				\$8,000
Curtis	Charles P.	"others"		\$12,600	\$6,000
Davis	Thomas				\$7,500
Dawes	Henry			\$6,400	
Dehon	William	"others"			\$5,000
Dexter		Pickering			\$15,000
Dorr	Charles H.			\$41,000	
Ellis	George	Darling	Charles	\$27,400	
Fuller	S.P.	Clark	E.W.	\$4,500	
Gardiner	William H.	"others"			\$10,000
Gardner	John L.				\$30,000
Gerard	James W.			\$5,800	
Goodwin	Nathaniel			\$19,000	
Goodwin	Ozias				\$12,000
Gorham	Benjamin				\$7,000
Gray	William				\$17,000
Greele	Samuel				\$4,000
Hale	Nathan			\$34,000	
Hall	John A.			\$15,000	
Hardy	Alpheus			\$46,500	
Harris	S.D.	"others"			\$9,000

Haskell	Elisha			\$16,000	
Henshaw	S.	"others"		710,000	\$12,000
Hobbs	Prentiss	Others			\$9,000
Homer	11011035	Russell		\$65,000	\$50,000
Homer		Russell		\$70,500	\$50,000
Hooper	William	Amory	S.	\$20,000	φ30,000
Howard	Benjamin		•	Ψ=0,000	\$6,000
Ireland	William H.				\$6,000
Jackson	Lydia				\$36,000
Jackson	Patrick T.			\$6,000	, ,
Jackson	Charles Jr.	"others"		. ,	\$7,800
Jackson	James			\$4,000	
Johonnot	George S.	Treadwell	J.W.	\$12,900	
Josselyn	Lewis			\$15,000	
Kingsley	Elias				\$5,000
Lamb	Thomas				\$10,000
Lee	Jeremiah				\$10,000
Lombard	Ammi C.			\$32,600	
Loring	John J.	"others"		\$12,900	
Loring	Charles G.	Loring	F.C.	\$21,000	\$16,000
Loring	Charles G.				\$44,000
Loring		Reynolds		\$23,000	
Loring		Reynolds			\$8,000
Loring	Edward G.	Boott	F.C.	\$10,000	\$80,000
Lowell	John A.				\$10,500
Lowell	John A.	Brooks	E.		\$12,000
Mansfield	Isaac N.			\$12,000	
May	Samuel				\$7,000
McLellan	William H.	Eaton	W.S.	\$9,000	
Merrill	James C.	Foster	J.H.		\$23,000
Mills	James K.	Mills	C.H.		
Minot	William			\$37,000	
Minot	William	Adan	J.R.	\$146,200	
Minot	William	Rogers	H.B.	\$58,500	
Minot	William	Hubbard	S.	4	\$7,000
Morey	George			\$21,900	\$11,000
Morey	George		_	400 -00	\$20,000
Paige	J.W.	Cotting	A.	\$23,700	44.000
Paine	Charles C.	U - 1 I II		¢0.000	\$4,000
Paine	Robert T.	"others"	<b>VA (*11*</b>	\$9,000	6470.000
Parker	Peter C.	Shimmin	William	\$122,400	\$170,000
Parker Parker	Peter C.	Shimmin	William		\$155,000
Parker	Charles Henry Thomas				\$5,000 \$5,000
Patton	William	Williams	J.	\$4,800	\$5,000
Perkins	Thomas H.	"others"	J.	\$4,000	\$1,000
Phillips	Jonathan	Others		\$10,000	Ş1,000
Pope	Charles			\$10,000	
Quincy	Josiah Jr.			710,000	\$40,000
Quincy	Josiah Jr.			\$17,000	\$28,000
Z				, = , , o o o	+ =0,000

Quincy	Josiah Jr.				\$5,000
Quincy	Josiah Jr.			\$80,000	. ,
Quincy	Josiah Jr.			\$51,600	
Quincy	Josiah Jr.			\$30,000	
Reed		Dehon		\$15,200	
Russell	Nathaniel P.	Henchman	D.		\$8,000
Sargent	Henry	"others"			\$7,000
Sargent	George W.			\$41,500	
Sears	Charles			\$5,500	
Seaver	Benjamin				\$8,000
Shaw	Lemuel				\$5,000
Shimmin	William	Parker	P.		\$48,500
Shipley	Simon G.	"others"		\$50,000	
Simonds	Franklin	"others"		\$11,400	
Smith	Charles			\$6,600	
Snow	Gideon			\$6,600	
Soule	Richard				\$23,000
Soule	Richard				\$11,000
Sprague	Charles	"others"			\$12,000
Stedman	Josiah Jr.			\$22,000	
Stevens	William	Sprague	C.J.	\$7,400	
Sturgis	Russell			\$6,200	
Sturgis	Russell			\$19,200	
Sturgis	Russell	"others"		\$10,000	
Sullivan	Richard				\$11,000
Sumner	William H.			\$11,100	
Tappan	John				\$4,000
Tibbetts	John C.			\$4,000	
Thacher	George M.				\$10,000
Thacher	Charles				\$8,000
Walley	Samuel H.	"others"			\$14,000
Waterston	Rober	"others"		\$51,000	
Watts	Francis O.	"others"			\$5,000
Wetmore	Thomas				\$4,500
Wetmore	Thomas	Curtis	B.R.		\$6,000
Whitney	Joseph				\$6,400
Williams	George Foster				\$4,000
Winchester	William P.				\$57,000
Wright	Winslow				\$5,000
				\$1,736,500	\$2,023,300

From: <u>List of Persons, Copartnerships, and Corporations, Who Were Taxed Twenty-Five Dollars</u>
<a href="mailto:and-Upwards">and Upwards in the City of Boston in the Year 1848</a> (1849)</a>